IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company,

Plaintiff,

v.

ion ed

RAPID7, INC., a Delaware Corporation and RAPID7 LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company,

Defendants.

C.A. No. 1:18-cv-01519-MN

MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5 and the attached certification, counsel moves the admission *pro hac vice* of Joseph A. Powers, Esq., Duane Morris LLP, 30 South 17th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, to represent Defendants, Rapid7, Inc. and Rapid7 LLC in this matter.

Dated: September 1, 2020 **DUANE MORRIS** LLP

/s/ Richard L. Renck

Richard L. Renck (I.D. No. 3893) 222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600 Wilmington, DE 19801

Tel.: (302) 657-4900 Fax: (302) 657-4901 rlrenck@duanemorris.com

Counsel for Defendants Rapid7, Inc. and Rapid7 LLC



CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am

admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania and the New Jersey State Bar, and am admitted to practice in the Supreme Court of

Pennsylvania, the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, the

Supreme Court of New Jersey, the United States District Court for the District of New Jersey, and

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to Local Rule 83.6 submit to the

disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation

or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules.

In accordance with the Standing Order for District Court Fund effective 7/23/09, I further certify

that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid to the clerk of the court, or if not paid previously, the

fee payment will be submitted to the Clerk's office upon the filing of this motion.

Dated: September 1, 2020

/s/ Joseph A. Powers

Joseph A. Powers, Esq. DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 South 17th Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-4196

Telephone: 215-979-1842 Facsimile: 215-979-1020

Email: japowers@duanemorris.com



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

FINJAN LLC, a	Delaware	Limited L	iability
Company,			

Plaintiff,

v.

C.A. No. 1:18-cv-01519-MN

RAPID7, INC., a Delaware Corporation and RAPID7 LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company,

Defendants.

ORDER GRANTING MOTION

